P. O. BO SAN AN TABUL PROPOSAL: Crescent Job # 12		Contract No.: C-12-060-C SAN ANTONIO P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TE TABULATION OF Crescent Park Booste Job # 12-6006 10:00 A.M.	MGC Contractors, Inc. 18756 Stone Oak Pkwy San Antonio, Texas 78258			Pesado Construction 7054 Pipestone Schertz, Texas 78154			Archer Western 2121 Ave J, Suite 103 Arlington, Texas 76006			Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC 4555 Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road Katy, Texas 77493			Payton Construction, Inc. P. O. Box1734 Wimberley, Texas 78676			
DATE:	T	November 7, 2011										Pe 45.						
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total
103.1	43	LF	Remove Concrete Curb	\$20.00		\$860.00	\$30.00		\$1,290.00	\$10.00		\$430.00	\$35.00		\$1,505.00	\$22.00		\$946.00
104.1	650	СҮ	Excavation	\$35.00		\$22,750.00	\$10.00		\$6,500.00	\$38.00		\$24,700.00	\$10.00		\$6,500.00	\$38.00		\$24,700.00
			Embankment (Final) (Density		1										. ,			
107.1	350	CY	Control) (TY A) Flex Base (Complete In Place) (TY	\$14.00		\$4,900.00	\$5.00		\$1,750.00	\$15.00		\$5,250.00	\$7.00		\$2,450.00	\$40.00		\$14,000.00
200.1	1,550	SY	A GR 2) (6" Compacted Depth) Not Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type	\$14.00		\$21,700.00	\$10.00		\$15,500.00	\$15.00		\$23,250.00	\$40.00		\$62,000.00	\$8.00		\$12,400.00
205.2	300	CY	B (10" Pavement Thickness)	\$60.00		\$18,000.00	\$46.00		\$13,800.00	\$80.00		\$24,000.00	\$55.00		\$16,500.00	\$72.00		\$21,600.00
205.4	600	SY	Not Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Pavement Thickness)	\$30.00		\$18,000.00	\$12.00		\$7,200.00	\$20.00		\$12,000.00	\$14.00		\$8,400.00	\$23.00		\$13,800.00
200	000	51	Salvaging, Hauling, and	Ψ30.00	1	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ12.00		ψ7, 2 00.00	Ψ20.00		ψ12,000.00	Ψ1σ		ψο, τουίου	Ψ25.00		Ψ15,000.00
208.1	600	SY	Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	\$6.00		\$3,600.00	\$14.00		\$8,400.00	\$5.00		\$3,000.00	\$17.00		\$10,200.00	\$28.00		\$16,800.00
209.1	275	SY	Concrete Pavement (8" Depth)	\$54.00]	\$14,850.00	\$140.00		\$38,500.00	\$60.00		\$16,500.00	\$50.00		\$13,750.00	\$74.00		\$20,350.00
207.1	2.5		Base Reinforcement (TENSAR		1	Ψ11,020100	Ψ110100		φ30,200.00	φσσ.σσ		ψ10,500.00	Ψ50.00		Ψ15,750.00	ψ7.1.00		Ψ20,220.00
234.1	1,950	SY	Triax) (TX-5) Geogrid	\$5.00		\$9,750.00	\$5.00		\$9,750.00	\$1.50		\$2,925.00	\$4.00		\$7,800.00	\$5.00		\$9,750.00
			Limestone Gravel (1 1/4" X 3/4") (4" Compacted Depth) (Complete															
410.2	175	CY	In Place)	\$80.00		\$14,000.00	\$95.00		\$16,625.00	\$100.00		\$17,500.00	\$120.00		\$21,000.00	\$35.00		\$6,125.00
500.4	17	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$160.00		\$2,720.00	\$50.00		\$850.00	\$20.00		\$340.00	\$30.00		\$510.00	\$120.00		\$2,040.00
515.1	145	CY	Topsoil (4" Depth)	\$40.00		\$5,800.00	\$40.00		\$5,800.00	\$50.00		\$7,250.00	\$40.00		\$5,800.00	\$92.00		\$13,340.00
516.1	430	SY	Bermuda Sodding	\$10.00		\$4,300.00	\$9.00		\$3,870.00	\$2.00		\$860.00	\$8.00		\$3,440.00	\$26.00		\$11,180.00
530.1	1	LS	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	\$10,500.00		\$10,500.00	\$21,150.00		\$21,150.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$13,000.00
			Construction Exits (Install) (TY 1)															
540.6	120	SY	Construction Exits (Install) (TYT) Construction Exits (Remove) (TY	\$18.00		\$2,160.00	\$12.00		\$1,440.00	\$11.00		\$1,320.00	\$14.00		\$1,680.00	\$14.00		\$1,680.00
540.6	120	SY	1)	\$6.00		\$720.00	\$9.00		\$1,080.00	\$4.00		\$480.00	\$10.00		\$1,200.00	\$8.00		\$960.00
540.7	660	LF	Construction Perimeter Fence	\$5.00		\$3,300.00	\$4.50		\$2,970.00	\$2.00		\$1,320.00	\$4.00		\$2,640.00	\$8.00		\$5,280.00
540.9	775	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$5.00		\$3,875.00	\$3.00		\$2,325.00	\$4.00		\$3,100.00	\$3.00		\$2,325.00	\$3.00		\$2,325.00
540.10	50		Curb Inlet Gravel Filters	\$75.00		\$3,750.00	\$10.00		\$500.00	\$25.00		\$1,250.00	\$12.00		\$600.00	\$40.00		\$2,000.00
340.10	30	LI	Trench Excavation Safety	\$73.00		\$3,730.00	\$10.00		\$300.00	\$23.00		\$1,230.00	\$12.00		\$000.00	\$40.00		\$2,000.00
550	1,428	LF	Protection	\$1.00	-	\$1,428.00	\$3.00		\$4,284.00	\$2.00		\$2,856.00	\$1.00		\$1,428.00	\$37.00		\$52,836.00
802.1	480	LF	Level II A Protective Fencing Tree Protection	\$11.00		\$5,280.00	\$4.00		\$1,920.00	\$3.00		\$1,440.00	\$15.00		\$7,200.00	\$9.00		\$4,320.00
			12" Ductile Iron Pipe Waterline															
814	9	LF	(Restrained as Required)	\$240.00		\$2,160.00	\$80.00		\$720.00	\$70.00		\$630.00	\$340.00		\$3,060.00	\$300.00		\$2,700.00
814	3	LF	16" Ductile Iron Pipe Waterline (Restrained as Required)	\$660.00		\$1,980.00	\$200.00		\$600.00	\$90.00		\$270.00	\$1,200.00		\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00
010	_		8" PVC Waterline (Restrained as	***		A1 5 10 0 1	A=0.00		45-00-	400.00		0.510.05	# 2 00 05		40.400.00	#		40.010.00
818	8	LF	Required) 12" PVC Waterline (Restrained as	\$220.00	-	\$1,760.00	\$70.00		\$560.00	\$80.00		\$640.00	\$300.00		\$2,400.00	\$280.00		\$2,240.00
818	786	LF	Required)	\$80.00		\$62,880.00	\$75.00		\$58,950.00	\$135.00		\$106,110.00	\$100.00		\$78,600.00	\$90.00		\$70,740.00
818	172	LF	16" PVC Waterline (Restrained as Required)	\$126.00		\$21,672.00	\$120.00		\$20,640.00	\$160.00		\$27,520.00	\$120.00		\$20,640.00	\$117.00		\$20,124.00

Prepared by JEH Solicitation No.: B-12-043-CM PROPOSAL: TIME & DATE:		A Contract No.: C-12-060-CM SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Crescent Park Booster Station Project Job # 12-6006 10:00 A.M. November 7, 2011		MGC Contractors, Inc. 18756 Stone Oak Pkwy San Antonio, Texas 78258			Pesado Construction 7054 Pipestone Schertz, Texas 78154			Archer Western 2121 Ave J, Suite 103 Arlington, Texas 76006			Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC 4555 Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road Katy, Texas 77493			Payton Construction, Inc. P. O. Box1734 Wimberley, Texas 78676		
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total
828	4	EA	12" Gate Valve	\$2,000.00	ge	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	3 6	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	36	\$10,000.00
828	1	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$5,800.00	a	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	Se	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	ag	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	200	\$6,200.00	\$7,000.00	ag	\$7,000.00
					+			centag			Į,			+			+	
831	1	EA	16" x 16" Tee Cut-In	\$4,000.00	en	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	en	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	cent	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	en	\$5,600.00	\$6,000.00	en	\$6,000.00
836	2.93	TON	Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	\$3,400.00	U U	\$9,962.00	\$4,000.00	S	\$11,720.00	\$5,700.00		\$16,701.00	\$2,300.00	U	\$6,739.00	\$4,300.00	S	\$12,599.00
840	1	EA	8" Water Tie-Ins 12" Water Tie-Ins	\$4,000.00	er	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	er	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	er	\$1,300.00	\$2,800.00	er	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	er	\$3,000.00
840	1	EA EA	Hydrostatic Testing	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	L	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	P	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$3,200.00	P	\$1,300.00 \$3,200.00	\$2,900.00 \$4,000.00	P	\$2,900.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00	P	\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00
844	1	EA	2" Blowoff, Temporary	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$480.00		\$480.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00
856.1	40	LF	24" Jacking, Boring and Tunneling	\$680.00	•	\$27,200.00	\$425.00		\$17,000.00	\$700.00		\$28,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$48,000.00	\$912.00		\$36,480.00
			12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking,						. ,				-		,			. ,
856.2	40	LF	Boring and Tunneling	\$40.00		\$1,600.00	\$45.00		\$1,800.00	\$90.00		\$3,600.00	\$45.00		\$1,800.00	\$80.00		\$3,200.00
856.3	40	LF	24" Steel Casing	\$80.00		\$3,200.00	\$60.00		\$2,400.00	\$60.00		\$2,400.00	\$60.00		\$2,400.00	\$100.00		\$4,000.00
3000.1	1	LS	Removal, Transportation and Disposal of A.C. Pipe	\$2,400.00		\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$3,100.00		\$3,100.00
3000.2	1	EA	Asbestos Abatement Work Plan	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$650.00		\$650.00
04300	520	LF	Masonry Wall (10' Height)	\$300.00		\$156,000.00	\$400.00		\$208,000.00	\$390.00		\$202,800.00	\$400.00		\$208,000.00	\$420.00		\$218,400.00
04400	1	LS	Double Swing Vehicular Gate	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$19,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
11215	1	LS	Pre-Fabricated Booster Pump Station	\$670,000.00		\$670,000.00	\$800,000.00		\$800,000.00	\$766,000.00		\$766,000.00	\$450,000.00		\$450,000.00	\$630,000.00		\$630,000.00
11295	1	LS	12" Pressure reducing Valve, Vault and Appurtenances	\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00
			480 Volt Diesel Engine Generator															
11395	1	LS	Set	\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00	\$96,000.00		\$96,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$130,000.00
4.50.50			Booster Station Yard Piping and Fittings (Aboveground and Below						***	****			***			4440.000.00		
15052	1	LS	Ground)	\$120,000.00	-	\$120,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00
15112	4	EA	12" Butterfly Valve	\$3,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00		\$9,200.00	\$1,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00		\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00		\$12,000.00
15112	4	EA	16" Butterfly Valve Hydropneumatic Tank System	\$5,000.00	-	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00
15500	1	LS	(Suction Side)	\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00	\$135,000.00		\$135,000.00	\$112,000.00		\$112,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00		\$105,000.00
15500	1	LS	Dual Hydropneumatic Tank System (Discharge Side)	\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$219,000.00		\$219,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00	\$220,000.00		\$220,000.00
17302	1	LS	12" Magnetic Flow Meter	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
17550	1	LS	Security System	\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00		\$130,000.00
2000	1	LS	Electrical, Control and Instrumentation	\$1,110,000.00		\$1,110,000.00	\$1,220,000.00		\$1,220,000.00	\$1,382,000.00		\$1,382,000.00	\$1,600,000.00		\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00		\$1,600,000.00
3000	35	EA	Removable Bollards	\$440.00		\$15,400.00	\$600.00		\$21,000.00	\$460.00		\$16,100.00	\$700.00		\$24,500.00	\$500.00		\$17,500.00

Prepared by JEH Solicitation No	· B-12-043-CM	Contract No.: C-12-060-0	°M											LC				
2 12 043 CM		SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM			vy 258			c 4			93			ks, L ff Ro			Inc. 576	
		P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS		MGC Contractors, Inc. 18756 Stone Oak Pkwy San Antonio, Texas 78258			Pesado Construction 7054 Pipestone Schertz, Texas 78154			Archer Western 2121 Ave J, Suite 103 Arlington, Texas 76006			Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC 4555 Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road Katy, Texas 77493			Payton Construction, Inc. P. O. Box1734 Wimberley, Texas 78676		
PROPOSAL:		Crescent Park Booster Station Project																
TIME &		Job # 12-6006 10:00 A.M.		MG 187? San A			Pe.			, 212 Arlii			oper-L 55 Kat K					
DATE:																		
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total
40000	1	LS	Antenna Monopole (20" Tall)	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
50000	1	LS	Electrical Canopy Structure and Foundation	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
60000		LS	CPS Electrical Service Improvements Allowance (Including and up to CPS transformer)	\$234,000.00		\$234,000,00	\$234,000.00		\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00		\$234,000.00	\$234,000,00		\$234,000.00	\$234,000,00		\$234,000.00
	LINE ITEM "A" SUB-TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$3,305,757.00			\$3,631,844.00	. ,		\$3,861,822.00	. ,		\$3,575,067.00	. ,		\$4,043,065.00
	1	T	T															
100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$350,000.00	9.1%	\$300,823.89	\$250,000.00	6.89%	\$250,234.05	\$115,855.00	3.00%	\$115,854.66	\$355,000.00	9.93%	\$355,004.15	\$70,000.00	1.73%	\$69,945.02
101	1	LS	Preparing R.O.W	\$180,000.00	4.7%	\$155,370.58	\$75,000.00	2.10%	\$76,268.72	\$19,309.00	0.5%	\$19,309.11	\$165,000.00	4.62%	\$165,168.10	\$5,000.00	0.12%	\$4,851.68
	М	OBILIZATION ANI	PREPARING ROW SUB-TOTAL			\$456,194.47			\$326,502.78			\$135,163.77			\$520,172.25			\$74,796.70
Total Bid Amount including Addendum # 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5						\$3,761,951.47			\$3,958,346.78			\$3,996,985.77			\$4,095,239.25			\$4,117,861.70
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						270			270			270			270			270
				[1]			[2]			[3]			[4]			[5]		